
Major in Social Science Education (History as one concentration)  
  

 Fall Spring 

 Class CH Class CH 

First 
year 

Non-native language 
ENG 101 Freshman Writing I 
SSE Area 1.1 
Health & Wellness 
COMM 101 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

EPSY 202 Psych of Child & Adolescence  
Non-native language 
ENG 105 Freshman Writing II 
Laboratory Science (ENVI 110/110L) 
Elective in Major  
 

3 
3 
3 
4 
3 

  15  16 

Second 
year 

Elective in Major 
Fine & Performing Arts 
SSE Area 1.2 
EPSY 341 Educ in a Multicultural Society  
CIMT 200 Teaching I 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
2 

FS  Literary Studies 
Elective in Major 
Quantitative Literacy 
SPED 226 The Exceptional Learner 
FS ESR  
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
 
 

  14  15 

Third  
year 

ENG  305 
CIMT 301 Teaching IIA* 
CIMT 302 Teaching IIB* 
SSE Area 1.3 
SSE Area 2.3 
SSE History 3 
 
 

3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

SS 305 
SSE Non Teaching 2 
SSE Area 1.4 
SSE Area 2.4 
SSE History 5 (Counts toward UDIE)1  
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

  16  18 

Fourth 
year 

SS 306 
SSE Area 1.5 
SSE Area 2.5 
CIMT 400/L Teaching III & Practicum 
SSE Non-Teaching 3 
Elective in Major 
 

1 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
 
 

CIMT 402 Teaching an Integrated Unit 
CIMT 401 Student Teaching 
 

1 
11 
 
 

  17  12 

* Must be admitted to BCP 1 to register 
 

                                                        
1 Select from History 320,336,345,350 



Major in Social Science Education (History as one concentration)  
  

 Fall Spring 

 Class CH Class CH 

First 
year 

Non-native language 
ENG 101 Freshman Writing I 
SSE Area 1.1 
Health & Wellness 
COMM 101 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

EPSY 202 Psych of Child & Adolescence  
Non-native language 
ENG 105 Freshman Writing II 
Laboratory Science (ENVI 110/110L)  
CIMT 200 Teaching I 
 

3 
3 
3 
4 
2 

  15  15 

Second 
year 

SSE History 1 (Counts toward FS HS)  
Fine & Performing Arts 
SSE Area 1.2 
EPSY 341 Educ in a Multicultural Society  
SSE Area 2.1 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

FS  Literary Studies 
Elective in Major 
Quantitative Literacy 
SPED 226 The Exceptional Learner 
FS ESR  
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
 
 

  15  18 

Third  
year 

ENG  305 
CIMT 301 Teaching IIA* 
CIMT 302 Teaching IIB* 
SSE Area 1.3 
SSE Area 2.3 
SSE History 3 
 
 

3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

SS 305 
SSE Non Teaching 2 
SSE Area 1.4 
SSE Area 2.4 
SSE Area History 4 
SSE History 5 (Counts toward UDIE)1  
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

  16  18 

Fourth 
year 

SS 306 
SSE Area 1.5 
SSE Area 2.5 
CIMT 400/L Teaching III & Practicum 
SSE Non-Teaching 3 
Elective in Major 
 

1 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
 

CIMT 402 Teaching an Integrated Unit 
CIMT 401 Student Teaching 
 

1 
11 
 
 

  17  12 

* Must be admitted to BCP 1 to register 
SS Area 1 and 2 (Choose 2 from among Government, Geography, Sociology, Psychology, Economics). 
SS Non-teaching (One course each in those fields not chosen as SS Area 1 and 2)   
Not included in above – History 6, History 7, History 8 
Total hours in 4 year plan – 128, total out of four year plan – 9 hours

                                                        
1 Select from History 320,336,345,350 



Student Name______________________                     991__________________ 

Major in Social Science Education (History NOT as a concentration area)  
Four-year Plan of Study 2012-13         PROGRAM NOT ELIGIBLE FOR SYCAMORE GUARANTEE 
Major Requirements 94 Credits  

 Fall Spring 

 Class CH Class CH 

First 
year 

Non-native language 
ENG 101 Freshman Writing I 
SSE Area 1.1 
Health & Wellness 
COMM 101 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

EPSY 202 Psych of Child & Adolescence 
(Counts toward FS SBS)  
Non-native language 
ENG 105 Freshman Writing II 
Laboratory Science (ENVI 110/110L)  
SSE Area 2.1 

3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 

  15  16 

Second 
year 

SSE Area 3.1  
SSE Non Teaching History 1-a (Counts 

toward FS HS)  
Fine & Performing Arts 
SSE Area 1.2 
CIMT 200 Teaching I 
EPSY 341 Educ in a Multicultural Society 

(Counts toward FS Global 
Perspectives) 

 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 

FS  Literary Studies 
SSE Area 2.2 
SSE Area 3.2 
Quantitative Literacy 
SPED 226 The Exceptional Learner 
FS ESR  
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
 
 

  17  18 

Third  
year 

ENG  305 
CIMT 301 Teaching IIA* 
CIMT 302 Teaching IIB* 
SSE Area 1.3 
SSE Area 2.3 
SSE Area 3.3 
 
 

3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

SS 305 
SSE Non Teaching History 1-a (Counts 

toward FS HS)  
SSE Area 1.4 
SSE Area 2.4 
SSE Area 3.4 
FS UDIE  

3 
3 
 
3 
3 
3 
3 

  16  18 

Fourth 
year 

SS 306 
SSE Area 1.5 
SSE Area 2.5 
CIMT 400/L Teaching III & Practicum 
SSE Non Teaching 2 
 
 

3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
 
 

CIMT 402 Teaching an Integrated Unit 
CIMT 401 Student Teaching 
 

1 
11 
 
 

  16  12 

* Must be admitted to BCP 1 to register 
Not included above: Non-teaching 3, SSE Area 3.5 
SS Area 1 -3 (Choose 3 from among Government, Geography, Sociology, Psychology, Economics).  
Nonteaching area (choose history plus two remaining from SS Areas above)  
Total hours in 4 year plan – 128, total out of four year plan –6 hours 
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